
Graceland (7-22) -vs- MidAmerica Nazarene (10-19)
3/24/2026 at Olathe, Kan. (Dixon Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Carson Torrance (1-0)
Loss: Juan Guzman (1-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Matt Markinson First: Jeff Barnes 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 2:00   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Graceland 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 7 1
MidAmerica Nazarene 1 0 4 2 0 0 X 7 8 0

Graceland 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Darius Sparks lf 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Kellen Scruggs 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Beno Olmeda 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gabriel Perez rf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Juan Guzman p/dh 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
    Ashtyn Sims pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hagen Wilmes ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Drake Matney ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Josh Tomas 2b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Aric Maroney c 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Carson Chiprez cf 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Rafael Calcano ss/p 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Sergio Ruiz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 7 3 1 5 4

2B: Juan Guzman (1)
SH: Aric Maroney (1)
CS: Ashtyn Sims (1)
E: Aric Maroney (1)

MidAmerica Nazarene 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ronnie Rowley cf 2 3 1 0 2 0 1
Riggs Harper ss 3 2 1 2 1 0 0
Christian Ramos lf 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Carter Manning lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaden Owens 1b 4 1 2 2 0 1 0
Jeremy Morales c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Noah Castillo p/dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Carson Torrance p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Martinez 2b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Luke Nordean rf 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Garrett Lester rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Christopher Lugo 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Giancarlo Cortez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Axel De jesus p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 7 8 7 5 4 6

HR: Riggs Harper (1)
SB: Ronnie Rowley (2); Ryan Martinez (1)

Graceland IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Juan Guzman (L, 1-1) 2.2 4 5 5 5 2 0 0 0 0 12 17 4 2 71
Sergio Ruiz 2.1 4 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 11 11 5 1 34
Rafael Calcano 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 8
Totals 8 7 7 5 4 0 0 0 0 26 31 11 3 113

MidAmerica Nazarene IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Noah Castillo 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 14
Giancarlo Cortez 1.0 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 21
Carson Torrance (W, 1-0) 4.0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 15 10 2 38
Axel De jesus 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 12
Totals 7 3 3 1 5 0 0 0 0 26 28 12 3 85



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Graceland - Top of 1st GRA MNU
Darius Sparks singled to left field (0-1 F). 0 0
Kellen Scruggs singled to left field (2-2 KKBBF); Darius Sparks advanced to second. 0 0
Beno Olmeda flied out to cf (0-0); Darius Sparks advanced to third. 0 0
Gabriel Perez grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); Kellen Scruggs advanced to second; Darius Sparks scored. 1 0
Juan Guzman struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 1 0

MidAmerica Nazarene - Bottom of 1st GRA MNU
Ronnie Rowley walked (3-2 FFBBBFB). 1 0
Riggs Harper popped up to p, bunt (0-0). 1 0
Ronnie Rowley stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 1 0
Christian Ramos walked (3-2 BSBBSB). 1 0
Kaden Owens singled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Christian Ramos advanced to second; Ronnie Rowley
scored. 1 1
Jeremy Morales popped up to 1b (1-1 BS). 1 1
Noah Castillo reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (3-1 BFBB); Kaden Owens out at second ss to 2b. 1 1

Graceland - Top of 2nd GRA MNU
Giancarlo Cortez to p. 1 1
Noah Castillo to dh. 1 1
Rafael Calcano struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 1 1
Josh Tomas singled to center field (1-0 B). 1 1
Aric Maroney walked (3-1 BBBKB); Josh Tomas advanced to second. 1 1
Ashtyn Sims pinch ran for Aric Maroney. 1 1
Carson Chiprez singled to left field, RBI (1-2 KFB); Ashtyn Sims advanced to second; Josh Tomas scored. 2 1
Darius Sparks struck out swinging (2-2 KBKFBS); Ashtyn Sims out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 2 1

MidAmerica Nazarene - Bottom of 2nd GRA MNU
Aric Maroney to c for Ashtyn Sims. 2 1
Ryan Martinez grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 1
Luke Nordean lined out to 3b (3-1 BFBB). 2 1
Christopher Lugo struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 1

Graceland - Top of 3rd GRA MNU
Carson Torrance to p for Giancarlo Cortez. 2 1
Kellen Scruggs popped up to 1b (0-0). 2 1
Beno Olmeda flied out to rf (0-0). 2 1
Gabriel Perez singled to right field (3-2 KBFBB). 2 1
Juan Guzman doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Gabriel Perez scored. 3 1
Ashtyn Sims pinch ran for Juan Guzman. 3 1
Rafael Calcano popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 3 1

MidAmerica Nazarene - Bottom of 3rd GRA MNU
Juan Guzman to p for Ashtyn Sims. 3 1
Ronnie Rowley walked (3-2 BBFFBFFFB). 3 1
Riggs Harper walked (3-1 BBFBB); Ronnie Rowley advanced to second. 3 1
Christian Ramos singled to third base, RBI (2-2 FSBFB); Riggs Harper advanced to third; Ronnie Rowley
scored. 3 2
Kaden Owens singled to left field, RBI (0-2 FF); Christian Ramos advanced to second; Riggs Harper scored. 3 3
Jeremy Morales struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 3 3
Noah Castillo to dh for Carson Torrance. 3 3
Noah Castillo flied out to rf (2-2 BBKF). 3 3
Ryan Martinez walked (3-1 BBBKB); Kaden Owens advanced to second; Christian Ramos advanced to third. 3 3



Luke Nordean singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Ryan Martinez advanced to second; Kaden Owens scored;
Christian Ramos scored. 3 5
Sergio Ruiz to p. 3 5
Juan Guzman to dh. 3 5
Christopher Lugo struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 3 5

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Graceland - Top of 4th GRA MNU
Josh Tomas singled to center field (0-0). 3 5
Aric Maroney grounded out to p, SAC (1-0 B); Josh Tomas advanced to second. 3 5
Carson Chiprez popped up to ss (2-1 BKB). 3 5
Darius Sparks popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 3 5

MidAmerica Nazarene - Bottom of 4th GRA MNU
Ronnie Rowley singled to second base (0-0). 3 5
Ronnie Rowley stole second. 3 5
Riggs Harper homered to right field, 2 RBI (3-1 BBFB); Ronnie Rowley scored. 3 7
Christian Ramos grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBS). 3 7
Kaden Owens flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 3 7
Jeremy Morales singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 3 7
Noah Castillo lined out to 3b (0-0). 3 7

Graceland - Top of 5th GRA MNU
Kellen Scruggs flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 3 7
Beno Olmeda popped up to ss (0-0). 3 7
Gabriel Perez flied out to cf (1-2 BFK). 3 7

MidAmerica Nazarene - Bottom of 5th GRA MNU
Ryan Martinez singled to left field (0-0). 3 7
Luke Nordean flied out to cf (0-0). 3 7
Ryan Martinez stole second. 3 7
Christopher Lugo flied out to cf (3-1 BBFB); Ryan Martinez advanced to third. 3 7
Ronnie Rowley flied out to rf (0-0). 3 7

Graceland - Top of 6th GRA MNU
Juan Guzman grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 7
Carter Manning to lf for Christian Ramos. 3 7
Garrett Lester to rf for Luke Nordean. 3 7
Hagen Wilmes pinch hit for Rafael Calcano. 3 7
Hagen Wilmes popped up to 1b (3-2 KBBKFB). 3 7
Josh Tomas popped up to 1b (1-1 BK). 3 7

MidAmerica Nazarene - Bottom of 6th GRA MNU
Hagen Wilmes to ss. 3 7
Rafael Calcano to p. 3 7
Drake Matney to ss for Hagen Wilmes. 3 7
Riggs Harper flied out to cf (1-2 BFK). 3 7
Carter Manning flied out to rf (1-2 KFB). 3 7
Kaden Owens struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBBFS). 3 7

Graceland - Top of 7th GRA MNU
Axel De jesus to p for Carson Torrance. 3 7
Aric Maroney struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 3 7
Carson Chiprez struck out swinging (1-2 KSFFBS). 3 7



Darius Sparks flied out to cf (0-2 FK). 3 7
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

MidAmerica Nazarene - Bottom of 7th GRA MNU


